Mary E. Bivins Foundation
2023 Grant Awards

Amarillo Area CASA
Amarillo Hearing Foundation
Cactus Nazarene Ministry Center

Court Appointed Special Advocates Of The

Rolling Plains Inc

Dalhart Senior Citizens Association
Dallam-Hartley Counties Healthcare
Foundation Inc

Donley County Senior Citizens Inc
Faith City, Inc.

Family Support Services Of Amarillo
Garretson Center Inc

Good Samaritan Christian Service Inc Of
Dalhart Texas

Habitat For Humanity Amarillo Inc

Hemphill County Hospital District

Hereford Senior Citizen Assoc

High Plains Helping Hand Inc

Hope Lives Here

Hope To Opportunities Foundation

Kanza Society Inc High Plains Public Radio
Kids Inc Of Amarillo Texas

Make-A-Wish Foundation Of North Texas

MNS Foundation Inc.
National Ambucs Inc

No Boundaries International Inc.
Ogallala Commons, Inc.

Panhandle Angels Foundation

Panhandle Community Services
Panhandle Orphan Care Network
St. Ann's Catholic Church

Texas Ramp Project

Texas Tech Foundation Inc

The Leaders Readers Network

The Parc
Victory Tree Foundation

$80,000
$55,000
$35,000

$17,000
$67,682
$70,000

$30,000
$100,000
$40,000
$24,000

$60,000
$75,000
$46,000

$32,000
$25,000
$20,000
$250,000

$15,000
$150,000

$7,500

$30,000
$10,000

$11,500
$40,000

$20,000

$50,000
$12,500
$100,000

$15,000

$25,000

$43,000

$100,000
$30,000

to provide general operating support for FYE 9/30/23
to provide hearing aids to low-income older adults
to increase capacity and improve services

to purchase a vehicle

to add handicap accessible restrooms

to purchase the CarePredict system for Coon Memorial Nursing
Home

to provide general operating support

to add an emergency shelter for women and children

to replace the elevator to assure accessibility

to purchase groceries and supplies

to build a food pantry

to purchase a compact track loader

to provide a 1-to-1 challenge grant to purchase a bus for Mesa
View Senior Living

to purchase a van for the home delivered meal program

to provide general education and career program support

to help cover the cost for Veteran/service dog team

to build the Hope Village Employment Center

to replace, upgrade, and add equipment

to build a multi-sport outdoor athletic facility (i.e. Rockrose
Sports Park)

to provide wishes to children from the Texas Panhandle with life
threatening illness

to provide general support for the Mustard Seed

to build an Ambility park in Canyon (i.e. Hiner Park)

to educate school faculty and students in the Texas Panhandle
about human trafficking

to support Swisher and Briscoe counties Food System
Development

to provide financial assistance to families with children battling
cancer and/or life-threatening blood disorders

to provide dental services for low-income families

to purchase items for the Moses Closet

to build, equip, and stock the Tierra Blanca Food Pantry

to build wheelchair ramps in the Panhandle counties for low-
income older adults and others with disabilities

to provide scholarships for TTUHSC Nursing students in Amarillo,
especially those interested in the care of older adults

to complete capacity building and purchase books for the
Literacy Fellowship project

to support Phase 2 of the expansion project

to build a "tiny home"



We Find in Love
West Texas A & M University Foundation

West Texas A & M University Foundation

Widowed Persons Service Of Amarillo
Texas

$75,000
$50,000
$14,901

$5,000

to provide general support for "the PLACE" (which must include
capacity building)

to provide psychiatric mental health services on site and via
telemedicine

to add to the corpus of the Mary E. Bivins Memorial Scholarship
endowment

to provide general operating support



