## Mary E. Bivins Foundation 2023 Grant Awards

	2025	Jidiit Awards
Organization	Amount	One sentence purpose statement
Amarillo Area CASA	\$80,000	to provide general operating support for FYE 9/30/23
Amarillo Hearing Foundation	\$55,000	to provide hearing aids to low-income older adults
Cactus Nazarene Ministry Center	\$35,000	to increase capacity and improve services
Court Appointed Special Advocates Of The Rolling Plains Inc	\$17,000	to purchase a vehicle
Dalhart Senior Citizens Association	\$67,682	to add handicap accessible restrooms
Dallam-Hartley Counties Healthcare Foundation Inc	\$70,000	to purchase the CarePredict system for Coon Memorial Nursing Home
Donley County Senior Citizens Inc	\$30,000	to provide general operating support
Faith City, Inc.	\$100,000	to add an emergency shelter for women and children
Family Support Services Of Amarillo	\$40,000	to replace the elevator to assure accessibility
Garretson Center Inc	\$24,000	to purchase groceries and supplies
Good Samaritan Christian Service Inc Of Dalhart Texas	\$60,000	to build a food pantry
Habitat For Humanity Amarillo Inc	\$75,000	to purchase a compact track loader
Hemphill County Hospital District	\$46,000	to provide a 1-to-1 challenge grant to purchase a bus for Mesa View Senior Living
Hereford Senior Citizen Assoc	\$32,000	to purchase a van for the home delivered meal program
High Plains Helping Hand Inc	\$25,000	to provide general education and career program support
Hope Lives Here	\$20,000	to help cover the cost for Veteran/service dog team
Hope To Opportunities Foundation	\$250,000	to build the Hope Village Employment Center
Kanza Society Inc High Plains Public Radio	\$15,000	to replace, upgrade, and add equipment
Kids Inc Of Amarillo Texas	\$150,000	to build a multi-sport outdoor athletic facility (i.e. Rockrose Sports Park)
Make-A-Wish Foundation Of North Texas	\$7,500	to provide wishes to children from the Texas Panhandle with life threatening illness
MNS Foundation Inc.	\$30,000	to provide general support for the Mustard Seed
National Ambucs Inc	\$10,000	to build an Ambility park in Canyon (i.e. Hiner Park)
No Boundaries International Inc.	\$11,500	to educate school faculty and students in the Texas Panhandle about human trafficking
Ogallala Commons, Inc.	\$40,000	to support Swisher and Briscoe counties Food System Development
Panhandle Angels Foundation	\$20,000	to provide financial assistance to families with children battling cancer and/or life-threatening blood disorders
Panhandle Community Services	\$50,000	to provide dental services for low-income families
Panhandle Orphan Care Network	\$12,500	to purchase items for the Moses Closet
St. Ann's Catholic Church	\$100,000	to build, equip, and stock the Tierra Blanca Food Pantry
Texas Ramp Project	\$15,000	to build wheelchair ramps in the Panhandle counties for low- income older adults and others with disabilities
Texas Tech Foundation Inc	\$25,000	to provide scholarships for TTUHSC Nursing students in Amarillo, especially those interested in the care of older adults
The Leaders Readers Network	\$43,000	to complete capacity building and purchase books for the Literacy Fellowship project
The Parc	\$100,000	to support Phase 2 of the expansion project
Victory Tree Foundation	\$30,000	to build a "tiny home"

We Find in Love	\$75,000	to provide general support for "the PLACE" (which must include capacity building)
West Texas A & M University Foundation	\$50,000	to provide psychiatric mental health services on site and via telemedicine
West Texas A & M University Foundation	\$14,901	to add to the corpus of the Mary E. Bivins Memorial Scholarship endowment
Widowed Persons Service Of Amarillo Texas	\$5,000	to provide general operating support
37 total grants for a total of	\$1,831,083	